1200000751174

| (Requestor's Name) | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| (Address) | | | | |
| (Address) | | | | |
| (Address) | | | | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | | | | |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL | | | | |
| (Business Entity Name) | | | | |
| (Document Number) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | | | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer. | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

Office Use Only



200342073222

03/13/20--01002--002 **125.00

M SIMMONS MAR 13 2000

M SIMMONS MAR 1/9 2020

COVER LETTER

| TO: | New Filing Section Division of Corpor | | | | | |
|---|--|---------------------------------------|---|--|---------------|--|
| eunie | Augustine Lan | | | | | |
| SUBJE | .CI: | Name of I | Limited Liabili | ty Company | | |
| The end | closed Articles of Org | anization and fee(s) | are submitted | for filing | | |
| | _ | | | _ | | |
| Please | return all corresponde | nce concerning inis | matter to the id | ollowing: | | |
| | Kyle L. Shaw, E | sq. | | | | |
| | | | Name of | Person | | |
| | Manausa Law Firm, P.A. | | | | | |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Firm/Co | mpany | | |
| | 1701 Hermitage | Blvd., Suite 100 | | | | |
| | | | Addre | ess | - | |
| | Tallahassee, FL | 32308 | | | | |
| | K yle@ManausaL | au. 02m | City/State and | d Zip Code | | |
| | | | sed for future a | nnual report notification | | |
| For furth | er information conce | | | • | , | |
| | Kyle Shaw | | 850 (| 597-7616 | | |
| | Name of Person | | Area Code | Daytime Telephone | Number | |
| Enclose | ed is a check for the fo | ollowing amount: | | | | |
| ■\$125.00 Filing Fee □\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | | Certifi | ☐\$155.00 Filing Fee & ☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy additional copy is enclosed) ☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) | | | |
| Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 | | | | Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporatio Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cente Tallahassee, FL 32301 | r Circle | |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| | conatin the words "Limited Lia | bility Company, ' | "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") |
|--|---|---|--|
| ARTICLE II - Address: | | | |
| he mailing address and st | reet address of the principal offic | e of the Limited | Liability Company is: |
| <u>Pr</u> | incipal Office Address: | | Mailing Address: |
| 4708 Capital C | rcle, NW | 4708 | Capital Circle, NW |
| | | TU. | shassee, FL 32303 |
| The Limited Liability Connother business entity wit | d Agent, Registered Office, & | Registered Agen | |
| ARTICLE III - Registere The Limited Liability Con nother business entity wit | d Agent, Registered Office, & Inpany cannot serve as its own Reham active Florida registration.) | Registered Agent. Y | it's Signature: |
| ARTICLE III - Registere The Limited Liability Con nother business entity wit | d Agent, Registered Office, & Inpany cannot serve as its own Reh an active Florida registration.) treet address of the registered ag | Registered Agent. Y | it's Signature: |
| ARTICLE III - Registere The Limited Liability Con nother business entity wit | d Agent, Registered Office, & Inpany cannot serve as its own Reh an active Florida registration.) treet address of the registered ag | Registered Agent. Y gestered Agent. Y gent are: | it's Signature: |
| ARTICLE III - Registere The Limited Liability Con nother business entity wit | d Agent, Registered Office, & Inpany cannot serve as its own Reh an active Florida registration.) treet address of the registered ag Manausa Law Firm, P.A. | Registered Agen gistered Agent. Y gent are: A. Same | nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or |
| ARTICLE III - Registere The Limited Liability Con nother business entity wit | d Agent, Registered Office, & Inpany cannot serve as its own Reh an active Florida registration.) treet address of the registered age Manausa Law Firm, P.A. 1701 Hermitage Blvd., | Registered Agen gistered Agent. Y gent are: A. Same | it's Signature: You must designate an individual or |

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IV-

.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

| Title: | Name and Address: | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| "AMBR" = Authorized Member | | | | | | |
| "MGR" = Manager | | | | | | |
| MGR | Behzad Ghazvini | | | | | |
| | 4708 Capital Circle, NW Tallahassee, FL 32303 | | | | | |
| | Tananassee, FL 32303 | | | | | |
| MGR | Justin Ghazvini | | | | | |
| MOR | 4708 Capital Circle, NW | | | | | |
| | Tallahassee, FL 32303 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| MGR | Mehran Ghazvini | | | | | |
| | 4708 Capital Circle, NW | | | | | |
| | Tallahassee, FL 32303 | | | | | |
| MCD | Jason Ghazvini | | | | | |
| MGR | 4708 Capital Circle, NW | | | | | |
| | Tallahassee, FL 32303 | | | | | |
| If an effective date is listed, the date must he date of filing.) | the date of filing: 03/11/2020 (OPTIONAL) the specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after is not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as a timent of State's records. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE: | | | | | | |
| Signature | of a member or an authorized representative of a member. | | | | | |
| This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. | | | | | | |
| I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State | | | | | | |
| constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. | | | | | | |
| Kyle Shaw | - as attorney for managers | | | | | |
| Teyre Shaw | Typed or printed name of signee | | | | | |

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)